














 

 



 

     

 

 

 
 



          参数
            Data
型号
Model

额定风量
m3/h

Rated air 
flow

机外静压
Pa

External static 
pressure

电机功率
kW

Motor power

管排数
Tube row No. 

of heat exchanger

供冷量
kW

Cooling 
capacity

冷冻水流量
m3/h

Chilled water 
flow

水阻力
Kpa
Water 

resistance

风阻
Pa

Air resistance

供热量
kW

Heating 
capacity

热水流量
m3/h

Hot water 
flow

进出水管径
in

Diameter of 
water in/out tube

冷凝水管径
in

Tube diameter of 
condensed water

整机重量
kg

Whole weight

机组噪声
dB(A)
Noise

ZKW(L)3 3000

60★ 0.55 4 16.7 2.9 8.2 98 24.9 2.1

1.5

1

235

55

120 0.55 6 22.8 3.9 12.7 155 34.4 3.0 1 61

260 1.1 8 29.5 5.1 15.6 196 44.4 3.8 1 68

ZKW(L)4 4000

60★ 0.75 4 22.1 3.8 9.2 96 33.2 2.9

1.5

1

280

57

150 0.75 6 30.2 5.2 13.4 146 45.8 3.9 1 64

300 0.75 8 39.4 6.8 18.2 192 58.1 5.0 1 72

ZKW(L)5 5000

60★ 0.8 4 27.6 4.8 9.8 101 41.5 3.6

1.5

1

320

59

200 1.1 6 37.8 6.5 13.9 150 57.2 4.9 1 66

350 1.5 8 49.1 8.4 19.9 198 73.8 6.4 1 74

ZKW(L)6 6000

60★ 1.1 4 33.3 5.7 10.5 93 50.2 4.3

2

1

350

62

200 1.5 6 45.4 7.8 16.3 155 68.6 5.9 1 68

350 1.8 8 50.9 8.8 23.3 196 88.4 7.6 1 75

ZKW(L)7 7000

80★ 1.1 4 38.7 6.7 10.9 91 58 5.0

2

1

400

63

200 1.8 6 52.9 9.1 18.1 146 80.1 6.9 1 70

350 2.2 8 68.8 11.8 25.9 185 103 8.9 1 76

ZKW(L)8 8000

80★ 2×0.55 4 44.2 7.6 12.9 105 65.4 5.6

2

1

440

64

260 2×0.8 6 60.5 10.4 20.4 166 90.9 7.8 1 66

400 3 8 78.6 13.5 29.1 210 116.3 10.0 1 73

ZKW(L)9 9000

80★ 2×0.8 4 52.1 9.0 15 102 77.1 6.6

2

1

480

65

300 2×1.5 6 70.1 12.1 21.2 158 103.8 8.9 1 67

400 4 8 88.4 15.2 30.3 205 137.1 11.8 1 75

ZKW(L)10 10000

80★ 2×0.8 4 59.5 10.2 15.4 108 88.2 7.6

2

1

525

65

300 2×1.5 6 80.2 13.8 21.7 150 112.2 9.6 1 71

450 4 8 98.3 16.9 30.8 210 156.9 13.5 1 78

ZKW(L)15 15000

100★ 2×1.5 4 90.6 15.6 17.2 110 134.2 11.5

2

1

585

71

350 2×2.2 6 122.1 21.0 25.5 160 170.9 14.7 1 73

450 7.5 8 161.2 27.7 34.8 205 238.7 20.5 1 77

ZKW(L)20 20000

200 2×2.2 4 122.5 21.1 19.3 110 180.4 15.5

2

1

820

71

300 2×3 6 165.1 28.4 23.8 166 244.2 21.0 1 76

350 11 8 217.9 37.5 29.9 215 320.9 27.6 1 78

ZKW(L)25 25000

200 2×3 4 153.1 26.3 23 105 226.8 19.5

2

1

910

78

350 2×4 6 206.4 35.5 26.2 161 304.7 26.2 1 80

500 15 8 272.4 46.8 32.6 210 403.5 34.7 1 83

ZKW(L)30 30000

250 2×4 4 180.9 31.1 23.2 108 262.9 22.6

2

1

1020

79

400 2×5.5 6 247.7 42.6 28.6 156 366.3 31.5 1 81

500 18.5 8 321.9 55.4 34.4 210 476.7 41.0 1 83

ZKW(L)40 40000

300 2×5.5 4 241.2 41.5 26.5 115 357.1 30.7

2.5

1

1260

78

400 2×7.5 6 330.2 56.8 31.2 160 487.3 41.9 1 80

550 18.5 8 429.2 73.8 38.4 212 635.4 54.6 1 84



          参数
            Data
型号
Model

额定风量
m3/h

Rated air 
flow

机外静压
Pa

External static 
pressure

电机功率
kW

Motor power

管排数
Tube row No. 

of heat exchanger

供冷量
kW

Cooling 
capacity

冷冻水流量
m3/h

Chilled water 
flow

水阻力
Kpa
Water 

resistance

风阻
Pa

Air resistance

供热量
kW

Heating 
capacity

热水流量
m3/h

Hot water 
flow

进出水管径
in

Diameter of 
water in/out tube

冷凝水管径
in

Tube diameter of 
condensed water

整机重量
kg

Whole weight

机组噪声
dB(A)
Noise

ZKW(L)3-X 3000

80 0.55 4 24.5 4.2 4.2 123 32.5 2.8

1.5

1

235

55

150 0.75 6 33.6 5.8 5.8 180 44.1 3.8 1 61

300 0.75 8 43.6 7.5 7.5 221 57.9 5.0 1 68

ZKW(L)4-X 4000

80 0.75 4 32.4 5.6 9.2 121 42.8 3.7

1.5

1

280

57

150 0.75 6 43.7 7.5 13.4 171 58.7 5.1 1 64

300 1.1 8 57.6 9.9 18.2 217 76.3 6.6 1 72

ZKW(L)5-X 5000

100 0.8 4 40.8 7.0 9.8 126 53.6 4.6

1.5

1

320

59

200 1.1 6 55.7 9.6 13.9 175 73.4 6.3 1 66

350 1.8 8 72.7 12.5 19.9 223 95.4 8.2 1 74

ZKW(L)6-X 6000

150 1.1 4 49 8.4 10.5 118 63.5 5.5

2

1

350

62

300 1.5 6 60.9 11.5 26.3 180 87.9 7.6 1 68

400 1.8 8 87.2 15.0 23.3 221 113.3 9.7 1 75

ZKW(L)7-X 7000

150 1.5 4 57.2 9.8 10.9 116 74.5 6.4

2

1

400

63

300 2.2 6 78.4 13.5 18.1 171 117.3 10.1 1 70

400 3 8 102 17.5 25.9 210 152.3 13.1 1 76

ZKW(L)8-X 8000

150 2×0.8 4 65.4 11.2 12.9 130 85.6 7.4

2

1

440

64

300 2×1.5 6 90.9 15.6 20.4 191 123.2 11.5 1 66

400 3 8 116.3 20.0 29.1 235 159.9 15.0 1 73

ZKW(L)9-X 9000

150 2×1.1 4 77.1 13.3 15 127 95.4 8.2

2

1

480

65

350 2×1.5 6 103.8 17.8 21.2 183 131.4 12.9 1 67

450 4 8 137.1 23.6 30.3 230 169.8 16.9 1 75

ZKW(L)10-X 10000

150 2×1.1 4 88.2 15.2 15.4 133 107.2 9.1

2

1

525

65

350 2×1.8 6 112.2 19.3 21.7 175 146.7 14.3 1 71

450 4 8 156.9 27.0 30.8 235 190.7 18.8 1 78

ZKW(L)15-X 15000

150 2×1.5 4 134.2 23.1 17.2 135 160.7 13.8

2

1

585

71

350 2×2.2 6 170.9 29.4 25.5 185 220.1 18.9 1 73

450 7.5 8 238.7 41.0 34.8 230 286 24.6 1 77

ZKW(L)20-X 20000

200 2×3 4 180.4 31.0 19.3 135 211.7 18.2

2

1

820

71

400 2×4 6 244.2 42.0 23.8 191 293.1 25.2 1 76

450 11 8 320.9 55.2 29.9 240 376.7 32.4 1 78

ZKW(L)25-X 25000

250 2×3 4 226.8 39.0 23 130 264.7 22.8

2

1

910

78

450 2×4 6 304.7 52.4 26.2 186 366.3 31.5 1 80

550 11 8 403.5 69.4 32.6 235 470.9 40.5 1 83

ZKW(L)30-X 30000

250 11 4 262.9 45.2 23.2 133 318.3 27.4

2

1

1020

79

450 2×5.5 6 366.3 63.0 28.6 181 438.3 37.7 1 81

550 2×7.5 8 476.7 82.0 34.4 235 566.3 48.7 1 83

ZKW(L)40-X 40000

300 15 4 357.1 61.4 26.5 140 423.5 36.4

2.5

1

1260

78

400 15 6 487.3 83.8 31.2 185 584 50.2 1 80

600 18.5 8 635.4 109.3 38.4 237 753.5 64.8 84



型号
Model

ZKW3(-X) ZKW4(-X) ZKW5(-X) ZKW6(-X) ZKW7(-X) ZKW8(-X) ZKW9(-X)

L 1310 1310 1310 1310 1310 1310 1310

W 710 870 1020 1170 1330 1360 1500

H 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1080

E 4排：E=83，6排：E=138，8排：E=193
4Rows：E=83，6Rows：E=138，8Rows：E=193

F 730 730 730 730 730 730 785

a 320 320 400 400 500 500 500

b 400 500 500 630 630 630 800

D(in) 1.5 1.5 1.5 2 2 2 2

型号
Model

ZKW10(-X) ZKW15(-X) ZKW20(-X) ZKW25(-X) ZKW30(-X) ZKW40(-X)

L 1310 1625 1625 1850 2160 2160

W 1500 1750 1750 1750 2010 2280

H 1240 1520 1800 2100 2100 2380

E 4排：E=83，6排：E=138，8排：E=193
4Rows：E=83，6Rows：E=138，8Rows：E=193

F 940 1100

F0 690 850 850 980

a 500 630 800 800 800 1000

b 800 800 800 1000 1250 1250

D(in) 2 2 2 2 2 2.5



a 90

65
H

M F

D

bGb

W DN2580L60
150 E

型号
Model

ZKL3(-X) ZKL4(-X) ZKL5(-X) ZKL6(-X) ZKL7(-X) ZKL8(-X) ZKL9(-X)

L 650 750 750 750 850 850 850

W 780 910 1050 1210 1350 1430 1580

H 1230 1530 1630 1630 1630 1750 1750

E 4排：E=83，6排：E=138，8排：E=193
4Rows：E=83，6Rows：E=138，8Rows：E=193

a 320 320 400 400 400 320 400

b 320 400 400 500 630 400 400

F 625 625 625 625 625 690 690

G 280 280

M 760 760 760 760 760 840 840

N 680 810 950 1110 1250 1330 1480

D(in) 1.5 1.5 1.5 2 2 2 2

型号
Model

ZKL10(-X) ZKL15(-X) ZKL20(-X) ZKL25(-X) ZKL30(-X) ZKL40(-X)

L 850 1150 1150 1150 1150 1150

W 1730 1950 2090 2450 2570 3180

H 1750 2080 2260 2260 2480 2650

E 4排：E=83，6排：E=138，8排：E=193
4Rows：E=83，6Rows：E=138，8Rows：E=193

a 400 400 500 630 630 630

b 500 630 630 630 800 1000

F 690 910 1070 1070 1230 1290

G 320 320 350 400 450 450

M 840 1060 1220 1220 1370 1440

D(in) 2 2 2 2 2 2.5



型号
Model

ZKL3 ZKL4 ZKL5 ZKL6 ZKL7

L 650 750 750 750 850

W 780 910 1050 1210 1350

H 1850 1850 1950 1950 1950

E 4排：E=83，6排：E=138，8排：E=193
4Rows：E=83，6Rows：E=138，8Rows：E=193

F 625 625 625 625 625

M 760 760 760 760 760

P 200 200 250 250 250

D(in) 1.5 1.5 1.5 2 2

型号
Model

ZKL8 ZKL9 ZKL10 ZKL15 ZKL20

L 850 850 850 1150 1150

W 1430 1580 1730 1950 2090

H 2100 2100 2100 2450 2650

E 4排：E=83，6排：E=138，8排：E=193
4Rows：E=83，6Rows：E=138，8Rows：E=193

F 690 690 690 910 1070

M 840 840 840 1060 1220

P 250 250 250 350 400

D(in) 2 2 2 2 2

L
E150

80

23
0

F

H

M

W

DN25

D

p

接线盒

可开格栅回风口（带过滤网）

双层百叶送风口

Terminal box

Two-layer louver air supply opening

Regulated grid-type air return opening (with filters)



机组型号
Model

额定风量 m3/h
Rated air flow

机组外形尺寸mm
Outside dimension

表冷器迎面风速m/s
Coil approach air velocity

机外静压 Pa
External static pressure

2.25 2.5 2.75

宽 W
Width

高 H
High

风量 m3/h   
Air flow

ZK3(-X) 3050 805 885 2745 3050 3355 200-800

ZK4(-X) 4016 905 885 3614 4016 4418 200-800

ZK5(-X) 5020 1005 985 4518 5020 5522 200-800

ZK6(-X) 6186 1005 1085 5567 6186 6805 200-800

ZK8(-X) 8025 1205 1185 7223 8025 8828 200-800

ZK10(-X) 10068 1205 1285 9061 10068 11075 200-800

ZK12(-X) 12134 1405 1285 10921 12134 13347 200-800

ZK15(-X) 15075 1505 1485 13568 15075 16583 200-800

ZK20(-X) 20082 1605 1885 18074 20082 22090 200-800

ZK25(-X) 25025 1805 1885 22523 25025 27528 200-800

ZK30(-X) 30060 1805 2185 27054 30060 33066 200-800

ZK35(-X) 35350 2005 2285 31815 35350 38885 200-800

ZK40(-X) 40156 2105 2405 36140 40156 44172 200-800

ZK50 50562 2505 2505 45506 50562 55618 200-800

ZK60 60280 2905 2505 54252 60280 66308 200-800

ZK80 80156 3205 3005 72140 80156 88172 200-800

ZK100 100260 3605 3505 90234 100260 110286 200-800

ZK120 121056 4305 3505 108950 121056 133162 200-800

ZK140 140862 4505 3805 126776 140862 154948 200-800

ZK160 161236 4805 4105 14112 161236 177360 200-800

ZK180 180650 5205 4505 162585 180650 198715 200-800

ZK200 201260 5705 4505 181134 201260 221386 200-800

ZK220 222152 5905 4505 199937 222152 244367 200-800

ZK250 251882 6005 4905 226694 251882 277070 200-800

注：
1、表中机组高度不包括底座尺寸。
2、表中灰色部分建议配置挡水板，以防表冷器飘水。
3、额定风量、外形尺寸不在上表参数范围内的，可按用户要求非标设计。
Note： 
1、The heights in this table do not include that of base and top grill.
2、The yellow area means unit should be with eliminator in case water drifts at coil.
3、If rated air flow and outside dimension are not within this table, we can design specially  according to customer requirements



序号
No.

名称 
Name

简图
Sketch

长度尺寸（N：标准模数值） 
Length （N：Modulus）

备注
Remarks

1 混合段
Mixture

ZK3-(X)~ZK10-(X)    6N
ZK12-(X)~ZK40-(X)    9N
ZK50~ZK80    10N
ZK100~ZK180   16N
ZK200~ZK250    18N

2 新排风段
Air discharge

ZK3-(X)~ZK15-(X)    10N
ZK20-(X)~ZK40-(X)    12N
ZK50~ZK80    16N
ZK100~ZK180    18N
ZK200~ZK250    22N

3 板式过滤段
Plate filters

2N 该功能段前建议设置检修段
Inspection should be ahead

4
袋式过滤段

Bag filters 5N 该功能段前建议设置检修段
Inspection should be ahead

5
综合过滤段
General filters 5N 该功能段前建议设置检修段

Inspection should be ahead

6 表冷挡水段
Cooling

8N

7 加热段
Heating

3N

8 电加热段
Electric heater

3N

9 干蒸汽加湿段
Dry steam humidifier

6N

10 湿膜加湿段
Wet film humidifier

与盘管组合安装不单独占用空间
Combined with coil

11 高压喷（微）雾加湿段
Spray humidifier

6N 需配置湿膜挡水板
Eliminator  is available

12 风机段
Fan

见风机段
Refer to fan section

该功能段前建议设置检修段
Inspection should be ahead

13 消声段
Sound reduction

回风：8N     送风：13N
Air return：8N         Air supply：13N

14 均流段
Flow equalization

6N

15 中间段
Inspectin

6N



m n

m

n

13
5

m n

m

n

13
5

型号
Model

m n

ZK3(-X) 320 400

ZK4(-X) 400 400

ZK5(-X) 400 500

ZK6(-X) 400 630

ZK8(-X) 500 630

ZK10(-X) 500 800

ZK12(-X) 630 800

ZK15(-X) 800 800

ZK20(-X) 800 1000

ZK25(-X) 800 1250

ZK30(-X) 800 1500

ZK35(-X) 800 1500

型号
Model

m n

ZK40(-X) 800 1600

ZK50 900 1800

ZK60 900 2200

ZK80 900 2700

ZK100 1000 3000

ZK120 1200 3000

ZK140 1500 3000

ZK160 1500 3300

ZK180 1500 4000

ZK200 1600 4000

ZK220 1800 4000

ZK250 2000 4000



200

160

120

80

40

0

1                 2                3                 4 

125

100

75

50

25

1           1.5             2            2.5             3

机组型号
Model

板式、袋式过滤器规格
Specifications of panel, bag filters

592×592 592×490 490×490 592×393 490×393 393×393

ZK3(-X) 1

ZK4(-X) 2

ZK5(-X) 2 2

ZK6(-X) 2 2

ZK8(-X) 2 2

ZK10(-X) 4

ZK12(-X) 4

ZK15(-X) 2 4

ZK20(-X) 9

ZK25(-X) 6 3

ZK30(-X) 8 4

ZK35(-X) 6 6

ZK40(-X) 12 4

ZK50 16

ZK60 8 12

ZK80 20 5

ZK100 20 10

ZK120 32 16

ZK140 18 30

ZK160 36 27

ZK180 40 40

ZK200 44 44

ZK220 28 35

ZK250 54 36



中国GB/T14295
ChineseGB/T 14295

初效≥5μm
80%＞效率≥20%

Primary efficiency≥5μm
80％＞Efficiency≥20％

中效≥1μm
70%＞效率≥20%

efficiency≥1μm
70％＞Efficiency≥20％

高中效≥1μm
99%＞效率≥70%

High-middle 
efficiency≥1μm

99％＞ficiency≥70％

亚高效≥0.5μm
99.9%＞效率≥95%

Sub-high efficiency≥0.5μm
99.9％＞Efficiency≥95％

高效≥0.5μm
效率≥95%

High efficiency≥0.5μm
 Efficiency≥95％

美国ASHRAE
US. ASHRAE

C1 C2-C4 L5 L6 L7 L8 M9 M10 M11 M12 M13 H12-H16 VH17 VH18 VH19 VH20

欧洲新标准
Europe New standard

G1
65%

G2
80%

G3
80-90%

G4
＞90%

F5
40%

F6
60%

F7
80%

F8
90%

F9
85%

H10
95%

H11
99%

H12
99.9%

H13
90.95%

H14
99.985%

V15-V17
99.9995%

欧洲旧标准

Europe Old standard
EU1 EU2 EU3 EU4 EU5 EU6 EU7 EU8 EU9 EU10 EU11 EU12 EU13 EU14

机组型号
Model

额定风量
m3/h

Rated air 
flow

4排
4  Rows

6排
6  Rows

8排
8  Rows

额定供冷
量
kW

Amount of 
cooling

显热冷量
kW

Sensible
cooling 

capacity

风阻
Pa
Air 

resistance

水阻
KPa
Water 

resistance

水量
m3/h

Water flow

额定供冷
量
kW

Amount of 
cooling

显热冷量
kW

Sensible
cooling 

capacity

风阻
Pa
Air 

resistance

水阻
KPa
Water 

resistance

水量
m3/h

Water flow

额定供冷
量
kW

Amount of 
cooling

显热冷量
kW

Sensible
cooling 

capacity

风阻
Pa
Air 

resistance

水阻
KPa
Water 

resistance

水量
m3/h

Water flow

ZK3 3050 16.9 12.6 103 6.0 2.9 23.0 15.4 179 7.3 4.0 26.5 16.4 225 8.1 4.6

ZK4 4016 22.6 16.9 104 7.9 3.9 30.8 20.6 178 11.4 5.3 34.8 21.6 246 8.1 6.0

ZK5 5020 28.3 21.2 98 10.7 4.9 38.5 25.8 192 13.9 6.6 43.5 27.0 245 10.1 7.5

ZK6 6186 33.8 25.4 100 11.5 5.8 46.2 30.9 196 12.1 7.9 53.7 33.3 257 11.3 9.2

ZK8 8025 45.0 33.8 101 12.9 7.7 61.5 41.2 188 14.2 10.6 69.6 43.2 258 10.5 12.0

ZK10 10068 56.4 42.3 111 14.0 9.7 77.0 51.6 198 15.7 13.2 87.3 54.1 260 12.9 15.0

ZK12 12134 67.7 50.8 106 17.6 11.6 92.3 61.8 201 16.2 15.9 105.2 65.3 257 12.1 18.0

ZK15 15075 85.3 64.0 106 18.0 14.7 115.4 77.3 196 20.2 19.8 130.8 81.1 255 15.1 22.5

ZK20 20082 112.4 84.3 108 18.3 19.3 153.5 102.8 200 18.8 26.4 174.2 108.0 258 17.5 30.0

ZK25 25025 140.7 105.5 118 18.5 24.2 191.9 128.5 208 21.4 33.0 217.1 134.6 257 18.9 37.3

ZK30 30060 169.8 127.3 115 20.2 29.2 200.3 134.2 196 22.0 34.4 260.7 161.6 257 16.3 44.8

ZK35 35350 198.1 148.6 115 21.0 34.1 235.5 157.8 201 20.0 40.5 306.8 190.1 254 17.8 52.7

ZK40 40156 224.9 168.7 105 21.9 38.7 267.5 179.2 192 22.8 46.0 348.3 215.9 256 19.2 59.9

ZK50 50562 282.6 211.9 119 23.0 48.6 336.9 225.7 198 24.6 57.9 438.5 271.9 264 16.8 75.4

ZK60 60280 338.4 253.8 118 21.9 58.2 401.6 269.1 195 26.4 69.1 522.8 324.2 259 16.8 89.9

ZK80 80156 448.8 336.6 119 27.1 77.2 534.0 357.8 211 28.6 91.8 695.2 431.0 256 18.9 119.6

ZK100 100260 576.2 432.2 116 32.4 99.1 668.0 447.5 201 33.7 114.9 869.6 539.1 259 19.5 149.5

ZK120 121056 694.3 520.7 119 35.4 119.4 806.5 540.4 193 37.4 138.7 1050.0 651.0 264 18.9 180.6

ZK140 140862 808.8 606.6 120 40.3 139.1 938.5 628.8 198 42.2 161.4 1221.7 757.5 254 21.2 210.1

ZK160 161236 923.4 692.6 115 46.8 158.8 1074.2 719.7 192 49.4 184.7 1398.5 867.0 261 23.5 240.5

ZK180 180650 1034.2 775.7 112 52.3 177.9 1203.5 806.4 201 57.4 207.0 1566.8 971.4 259 23.6 269.4

ZK200 201260 1108.1 831.1 112 62.1 190.6 1340.9 898.4 201 69.1 230.6 1745.6 1082.3 258 27.8 300.2

ZK220 222152 1218.9 914.2 115 65.2 209.6 1480.0 991.6 193 76.0 254.5 1926.8 1194.6 262 26.9 331.3

ZK250 251882 1385.1 1038.8 118 69.5 238.2 1678.1 1124.3 200 86.4 288.6 2184.7 1354.5 264 35.4 375.7



机组型号
Model

额定风量
m3/h

Rated air 
flow

4排
4  Rows

6排
6  Rows

8排
8  Rows

额定供冷
量
kW

Amount of 
cooling

显热冷量
kW

Sensible
cooling 

capacity

风阻
Pa
Air 

resistance

水阻
KPa
Water 

resistance

水量
m3/h

Water flow

供冷量
kW

Amount of 
cooling

显热冷量
kW

Sensible
cooling 

capacity

风阻
Pa
Air 

resistance

水阻
KPa
Water 

resistance

水量
m3/h

Water flow

供冷量
kW

Amount of 
cooling

显热冷量
kW

Sensible
cooling 

capacity

风阻
Pa
Air 

resistance

水阻
KPa
Water 

resistance

水量
m3/h

Water flow

ZK3-X 3050 24.5 18.4 113 12.8 4.2 33.6 22.5 189 16.2 5.8 43.6 27.0 235 18.8 7.5

ZK4-X 4016 32.4 24.3 114 13.1 5.6 43.7 29.3 188 21.5 7.5 57.6 35.7 256 21.9 9.9

ZK5-X 5020 40.8 30.6 108 14.8 7.0 55.7 37.3 202 22.3 9.6 72.7 45.1 255 23.7 12.5

ZK6-X 6186 49.0 36.8 110 13.2 8.4 67.0 44.9 206 25.1 11.5 87.2 54.1 267 28.3 15.0

ZK8-X 8025 65.4 49.1 111 16.3 11.2 90.9 60.9 198 30.7 15.6 116.3 72.1 268 31.9 20.0

ZK10-X 10068 88.2 66.2 121 18.4 15.2 112.2 75.2 208 34.5 19.3 156.9 97.3 270 37.7 27.0

ZK12-X 12134 105.8 79.4 116 19.6 18.2 134.6 90.2 211 37.3 23.2 188.3 116.7 267 40.3 32.4

ZK15-X 15075 134.2 100.7 116 20.2 23.1 170.9 114.5 206 40.8 29.4 238.7 148.0 265 44.5 41.1

ZK20-X 20082 180.4 135.3 118 20.2 31.0 244.2 163.6 210 23.7 42.0 320.9 199.0 268 25.9 55.2

ZK25-X 25025 226.8 170.1 128 22.5 39.0 304.7 204.1 218 31.1 52.4 403.5 250.2 267 33.9 69.4

ZK30-X 30060 262.9 197.2 125 24.8 45.2 366.3 245.4 206 36.5 63.0 476.7 295.6 267 39.8 82.0

ZK35-X 35350 306.7 230.0 125 25.4 52.7 427.4 286.3 211 36.5 73.5 556.2 344.8 264 39.6 95.6

ZK40-X 40156 357.1 267.8 115 26.9 61.4 487.3 326.5 202 36.8 83.8 635.4 393.9 266 39.5 109.3

机组型号
Model

额定风量
m3/h

Rated air flow

4排
4  Rows

6排
6  Rows

8排
8  Rows

供热量
kW

Heating load

风阻
Pa

Air resistance

水阻
KPa
Water 

resistance

水量
m3/h

Water flow

供热量
kW

Heating load

风阻
Pa

Air resistance

水阻
KPa
Water 

resistance

水量
m3/h

Water flow

供热量
kW

Heating load

风阻
Pa

Air resistance

水阻
KPa
Water 

resistance

水量
m3/h

Water flow

ZK3 3050 25.5 93 5.5 2.2 34.8 159 6.7 3.0 39.9 200 7.4 3.4

ZK4 4016 34.1 94 7.3 2.9 46.5 158 10.4 4.0 52.6 221 7.4 4.5

ZK5 5020 42.7 88 9.8 3.7 58.1 172 12.8 5.0 65.7 220 9.6 5.7

ZK6 6186 51.1 90 9.8 4.4 69.7 176 11.1 6.0 81.0 232 10.4 7.0

ZK8 8025 68.0 91 11.8 5.8 92.9 168 13.1 8.0 105.1 233 9.6 9.0

ZK10 10068 85.2 101 12.8 7.3 116.2 178 14.4 10.0 131.9 235 11.8 11.3

ZK12 12134 102.2 96 16.2 8.8 139.3 181 14.9 12.0 158.9 232 11.1 13.7

ZK15 15075 128.9 96 15.8 11.1 174.2 176 18.5 15.0 197.4 230 13.9 17.0

ZK20 20082 169.8 98 13.9 14.6 231.8 180 17.3 19.9 263.0 233 16.1 22.6

ZK25 25025 212.5 108 17.0 18.3 289.7 188 19.6 24.9 327.7 232 17.4 28.2

ZK30 30060 256.4 105 18.5 22.0 302.4 176 20.2 26.0 393.7 232 15.0 33.8

ZK35 35350 299.1 105 17.3 25.7 355.6 181 18.3 30.6 463.0 229 16.3 39.8

ZK40 40156 339.6 95 20.1 29.2 404.0 172 20.9 34.7 525.9 231 17.6 45.2

ZK50 50562 426.7 109 21.3 36.7 508.7 178 22.6 43.7 662.2 239 15.4 56.9

ZK60 60280 510.9 108 20.1 43.9 606.4 175 24.2 52.1 789.5 234 15.4 67.8

ZK80 80156 677.7 109 24.8 58.2 806.4 191 26.3 69.3 1049.8 231 17.4 90.2

ZK100 100260 870.1 106 29.7 74.8 1008.6 181 31.0 86.7 1313.1 234 17.9 112.8

ZK120 121056 1048.4 109 32.5 90.1 1217.8 173 34.3 104.6 1585.4 239 17.4 136.2

ZK140 140862 1221.3 110 37.0 104.9 1417.1 178 38.8 121.8 1844.8 229 19.5 158.5

ZK160 161236 1394.3 105 42.9 119.8 1622.0 172 45.3 139.4 2111.7 236 21.6 181.4

ZK180 180650 1561.6 102 48.1 134.2 1817.4 181 52.7 156.1 2365.9 234 21.7 203.3

ZK200 201260 1673.2 102 57.0 143.8 2024.7 181 63.5 174.0 2635.8 233 25.5 226.5

ZK220 222152 1840.5 105 57.0 158.1 2234.9 173 69.8 192.0 2909.5 237 24.7 250.0

ZK250 251882 2091.5 108 63.8 179.7 2534.0 180 79.3 217.7 3298.8 239 32.5 283.4



机组型号
Model

额定风量
m3/h

Rated air flow

4排
4  Rows

6排
6  Rows

8排
8  Rows

供热量
kW

Heating load

风阻
Pa

Air resistance

水阻
KPa
Water 

resistance

水量
m3/h

Water flow

供热量
kW

Heating load

风阻
Pa

Air resistance

水阻
KPa
Water 

resistance

水量
m3/h

Water flow

供热量
kW

Heating load

风阻
Pa

Air resistance

水阻
KPa
Water 

resistance

水量
m3/h

Water flow

ZK3-X 3050 29.8 93 6.5 2.6 40.7 159 7.9 3.5 46.7 200 7.6 4.1

ZK4-X 4016 39.9 94 8.7 3.4 54.5 158 12.4 4.7 61.5 221 8.8 5.3

ZK5-X 5020 49.9 88 11.7 4.3 68.0 172 15.2 5.8 76.9 220 11.4 6.6

ZK6-X 6186 59.8 90 11.7 5.1 81.6 176 13.2 7.0 94.8 232 12.3 8.1

ZK8-X 8025 79.5 91 14.0 6.8 108.7 168 15.5 9.3 123.0 233 11.5 10.6

ZK10-X 10068 99.6 101 16.3 8.6 136.0 178 17.1 11.7 154.3 235 14.1 13.3

ZK12-X 12134 119.6 96 19.2 10.3 163.0 181 17.7 14.0 185.9 232 13.2 16.0

ZK15-X 15075 150.8 96 18.9 13.0 203.8 176 22.1 17.5 231.0 230 16.5 19.9

ZK20-X 20082 198.6 98 16.5 17.1 271.2 180 20.6 23.3 307.7 233 19.1 26.4

ZK25-X 25025 248.6 108 20.2 21.4 339.0 188 23.4 29.1 383.5 232 20.7 33.0

ZK30-X 30060 299.0 105 22.1 25.8 353.8 176 24.0 30.4 460.6 232 17.8 39.9

ZK35-X 35350 350.0 105 20.5 30.1 416.1 181 21.8 35.8 541.7 229 19.5 46.5

ZK40-X 40156 397.3 95 23.9 34.1 472.6 172 24.9 40.6 615.3 231 21.0 52.9

机组型号
Model

额定风量
m3/h

Rated air flow

1排
1  Rows

2排
2  Rows

供热量
kW

Heating load

风阻
Pa

Air resistance

蒸汽耗量
kg/h
Steam 

consumption

供热量
kW

Heating load

风阻
Pa

Air resistance

蒸汽耗量
kg/h
Steam 

consumption

ZK3 3050 20.4 21 35.5 40.9 42 71.1

ZK4 4016 26.9 20 46.8 53.8 40 93.6

ZK5 5020 33.6 18 58.5 67.3 36 117.0

ZK6 6186 41.4 22 72.1 82.9 44 144.1

ZK8 8025 53.8 19 93.5 107.3 38 187.0

ZK10 10068 67.5 19 117.3 134.9 38 234.6

ZK12 12134 81.3 20 141.4 162.6 40 282.7

ZK15 15075 101.0 22 175.6 202.0 44 351.3

ZK20 20082 134.5 22 234.0 269.1 44 467.9

ZK25 25025 167.7 21 291.6 335.3 42 583.1

ZK30 30060 201.4 18 350.2 402.8 36 700.4

ZK35 35350 236.8 22 411.8 473.7 44 823.7

ZK40 40156 269.0 21 467.8 538.1 42 935.7

ZK50 50562 338.8 26 589.1 677.5 52 1178.2

ZK60 60280 403.9 21 702.3 807.8 42 1404.6

ZK80 80156 537.0 29 933.9 1074.1 58 1867.7

ZK100 100260 671.7 28 1168.1 1343.5 56 2336.2

ZK120 121056 811.1 26 1410.4 1622.2 52 2820.7

ZK140 140862 943.8 24 1641.1 1887.6 48 3282.2

ZK160 161236 1080.3 25 1878.5 2160.6 50 3757.0

ZK180 180650 1210.4 26 2104.7 2420.7 52 4209.3

ZK200 201260 1348.4 28 2344.8 2696.9 56 4689.6

ZK220 222152 1488.4 25 2588.2 2976.8 50 5176.4

ZK250 251882 1687.6 24 2934.6 3375.2 48 5869.1



机组型号
Model

额定风量
m3/h

Rated air 
flow

蒸汽压力0.2MPa
Steam pressure 0.2Mpa

热水进水温度90℃
Water intake temperature 90℃

1排
1  Rows

2排
2  Rows

2排
2  Rows

4排
4  Rows

供热量
kW

Heating load

风阻
Pa
Air 

resistance

蒸汽耗量
kg/h

Steam energy
consumption

供热量
kW

Heating load

风阻
Pa
Air 

resistance

蒸汽耗量
kg/h

Steam energy
consumption

供热量
kW

Heating load

风阻
Pa
Air 

resistance

水阻
KPa
Water

resistance

水量
m3/h

Water flow

供热量
kW

Heating load

风阻
Pa
Air 

resistance

水阻
KPa
Water

resistance

水量
m3/h

Water flow

ZK3-X 3050 24.5 21 42.6 42.9 42 74.6 27.6 32 7.5 2.4 46.0 55 20 4.0

ZK4-X 4016 32.3 20 56.1 56.5 40 98.3 36.3 32 8.5 3.1 60.5 55 20 5.2

ZK5-X 5020 40.4 18 70.2 70.5 36 122.8 45.4 32 8.9 3.9 75.7 55 18 6.5

ZK6-X 6186 49.7 22 86.5 87.0 44 151.3 56.0 32 10.2 4.8 93.3 55 22 8.0

ZK8-X 8025 64.5 19 112.2 112.9 38 196.3 72.6 32 10.2 6.2 121.0 55 25 10.4

ZK10-X 10068 80.9 19 140.8 141.7 38 246.3 91.1 32 8.5 7.8 151.8 55 22 13.0

ZK12-X 12134 97.6 20 169.6 170.7 40 296.9 109.8 32 8.9 9.4 182.9 55 28 15.7

ZK15-X 15075 121.2 22 210.8 212.1 44 368.8 136.4 32 12.1 11.7 227.3 55 26 19.5

ZK20-X 20082 161.5 22 280.8 282.6 44 491.3 181.6 32 12.8 15.6 302.7 55 29 26.0

ZK25-X 25025 201.2 21 349.9 352.1 42 612.3 226.4 36 14.8 19.5 377.3 80 28 32.4

ZK30-X 30060 241.7 18 420.3 422.9 36 735.5 271.9 38 12.5 23.4 453.2 79 30 38.9

ZK35-X 35350 284.2 22 494.2 497.4 44 864.9 319.7 40 15.1 27.5 532.9 78 30 45.8

ZK40-X 40156 322.9 22 561.4 565.0 44 982.5 363.2 45 16.8 31.2 605.4 80 32 52.0

机组型号
Model

额定风量
m3/h

Rated air flow

蒸汽压力0.2MPa
Steam pressure 0.2Mpa

热水进水温度90℃
Water intake temperature 90℃

1排
1  Rows

2排
2  Rows

2排
2  Rows

供热量
kW

Heating load

风阻
Pa
Air 

resistance

蒸汽耗量
kg/h

Steam energy
consumption

供热量
kW

Heating load

风阻
Pa
Air 

resistance

蒸汽耗量
kg/h

Steam energy
consumption

供热量
kW

Heating load

风阻
Pa
Air 

resistance

水阻
KPa
Water

resistance

水量
m3/h

Water flow

ZK3-X 3050 27.6 21 48.0 48.0 42 83.5 32.7 32 13.5 2.8

ZK4-X 4016 36.3 20 63.2 63.2 40 110.0 43.1 32 15.3 3.7

ZK5-X 5020 45.4 18 79.0 79.0 36 137.4 53.8 32 16.0 4.6

ZK6-X 6186 56.0 22 97.3 97.4 44 169.4 66.3 32 18.4 5.7

ZK8-X 8025 72.6 19 126.2 126.4 38 219.7 86.0 32 18.4 7.4

ZK10-X 10068 91.1 19 158.4 158.5 38 275.7 107.9 32 15.3 9.3

ZK12-X 12134 109.8 20 190.8 191.0 40 332.2 130.1 32 16.0 11.2

ZK15-X 15075 136.4 22 237.1 237.4 44 412.7 161.6 32 21.8 13.9

ZK20-X 20082 181.6 22 315.9 316.2 44 549.8 215.3 32 23.0 18.5

ZK25-X 25025 226.4 21 393.6 394.0 42 685.2 251.5 36 26.5 21.6

ZK30-X 30060 271.9 18 472.8 473.3 36 823.0 302.1 38 22.5 26.0

ZK35-X 35350 319.7 22 556.0 556.6 44 967.8 355.3 40 27.2 30.5

ZK40-X 40156 363.2 22 631.6 632.3 44 1099.4 403.6 45 30.2 34.7



A

h
ho

ho
ho

A

A

机组型号
Model

h ho E B D(in)

ZK3(-X) 595 200 80 40

ZK4(-X) 595 200 80 40

ZK5(-X) 690 200 80 40

ZK6(-X) 785 200 80 50

ZK8(-X) 880 200 80 50

ZK10(-X) 975 200 80 50

ZK12(-X) 975 200 80 50

ZK15(-X) 1120 200 80 50

ZK20(-X) 725 200 120 80 50

ZK25(-X) 725 200 120 80 50

ZK30(-X) 880 200 120 80 50

ZK35(-X) 915 200 120 80 50

ZK40(-X) 975 200 120 80 65

机组型号
Model

h ho E B D(in)

ZK50 1025 220 120 100 65

ZK60 1025 220 120 100 65

ZK80 1290 220 120 100 65

ZK100 975 240 150 120 80

ZK120 975 240 150 120 80

ZK140 1050 240 150 120 80

ZK160 1135 260 150 140 100

ZK180 1250 260 150 140 100

ZK200 1250 260 150 140 100

ZK220 1250 260 150 140 100

ZK250 1400 260 150 140 100 

                                                        表冷器排数
                                                                     Rows of coil
                                   A
   机组型号
    Model

4 6 8

ZK3(-X)~ZK40(-X) 83 138 193

ZK50~ZK250 99 165 231



节数
Section No.

气流速度（m/s）
Air speed

阻损（Pa）
Resistance

下述频率（Hz）的衰减量/dB（A）
Reducing dB(A) at the following frequency (Hz)

110 200 400 800 1600 3150

1
5 90

110 22 32 38 32 22

2 14 29 40 47 43 27

节数
Section No.

气流速度（m/s）
Air speed

阻损（Pa）
Resistance

下述频率（Hz）的衰减量/dB（A）
Reducing dB(A) at the following frequency (Hz)

125 250 500 1000 2000 4000

1
5-6 18 12.5 15.4 26.7 34.0 37.4 33.8

3-4 12 12.7 16.4 28.0 36.0 39.2 35.8

2
5-6 31 19.0 23.6 38.7 47.6 49.3 46.8

3-4 17 21.6 26.9 43.8 54.2 57.2 51.8



0°、180°回风机段外形图
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Outside view of  0°、180°air return fan section
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机组型号
Model

L1 L2 W H m n a b c G1 G2 重量(kg)
Weight

ZK3(-X) 1500 1300 805 885 320 400 320 320 135 395 241 150

ZK4(-X) 1500 1300 905 885 400 400 320 400 135 395 241 200

ZK5(-X) 1500 1300 1005 985 400 500 400 400 135 395 241 240

ZK6(-X) 1500 1300 1005 1085 400 630 400 500 135 428 241 290

ZK8(-X) 1500 1300 1205 1185 500 630 500 500 135 505 256 320

ZK10(-X) 1600 1400 1205 1285 500 800 500 630 135 551 266 380

ZK12(-X) 1600 1400 1405 1285 630 800 630 630 135 551 266 420

ZK15(-X) 1800 1600 1505 1485 800 800 630 800 135 589 266 500

ZK20(-X) 1800 1600 1605 1885 800 1000 800 800 135 623 266 660

ZK25(-X) 2000 1800 1805 1885 800 1250 800 1000 135 665 266 715

ZK30(-X) 2000 1800 1805 2185 800 1500 800 1250 135 717 279 830

ZK35(-X) 2000 1800 2005 2285 800 1500 800 1250 135 770 296 1165

ZK40(-X) 2500 2300 2105 2405 800 1600 800 1400 135 857 296 1500

ZK50 2800 2600 2505 2505 900 1800 900 1500 135 876 315 1870

ZK60 2800 2600 2905 2505 900 2200 900 1700 135 952 315 2090

ZK80 2900 2700 3205 3005 900 2700 1250 2000 135 1056 335 2600

ZK100 3200 3000 3605 3505 1000 3000 1250 2500 135 1216 355 3500

ZK120 3300 3100 4305 3505 1200 3000 1250 2500 135 1216 355 4030

ZK140 3300 3100 4505 3805 1500 3000 1500 2500 135 1336 375 4890

ZK160 3800 3600 4805 4105 1500 3300 1500 3000 135 1460 395 5760

ZK180 3800 3600 5205 4505 1500 4000 1500 3200 135 1460 395 6040

ZK200 3800 3600 5705 4505 1600 4000 1600 3500 135 1460 395 6220

ZK220 4100 3900 5905 4505 1800 4000 1800 3500 135 1644 420 6410

ZK250 4100 3900 6005 4905 2000 4000 2000 4000 135 1168 420 7850



                 风机全压
                               Total 
                               pressure 
                               of fan
  型号
   Model

＜300 300-400 400-500 500-600 600-700 700-800 800-900 900-1000 1000-1100 1100-1200 1200-1300 1300-1400 1400-1500 1500-1600 1600-1700 1700-1800 ＞1800

ZK3(-X) 0.75 0.75 1.1 1.1 1.5 2.2 2.2 2.2 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 5.5

ZK4(-X) 0.75 1.1 1.5 2.2 2.2 3.0 3.0 3.0 4.0 4.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5

ZK5(-X) 1.5 1.5 2.2 3.0 3.0 3.0 4.0 4.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5

ZK6(-X) 1.5 1.5 2.2 3.0 3.0 3.0 4.0 4.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5

ZK8(-X) 1.5 2.2 2.2 3.0 3.0 4.0 4.0 5.5 5.5 7.5 7.5 11 11 11 11 11 11

ZK10(-X) 2.2 3.0 4.0 4.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.5 11 11 11 11 11 11

ZK12(-X) 2.2 3.0 4.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.5 11 11 11 11 11 11 11

ZK15(-X) 3.0 4.0 5.5 5.5 7.5 7.5 7.5 11 11 11 11 15 15 15 15 15 15

ZK20(-X) 4.0 5.5 5.5 7.5 7.5 11 11 11 15 15 15 15 15 18.5 18.5 18.5 18.5

ZK25(-X) 5.5 7.5 11 11 11 15 15 15 18.5 18.5 18.5 18.5 22 22 22 22 22

ZK30(-X) 7.5 7.5 11 11 11 15 15 18.5 18.5 18.5 22 30 30 30 30 30 30

ZK35(-X) 7.5 11 11 15 15 18.5 22 22 22 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30

ZK40(-X) 7.5 11 11 15 15 18.5 22 22 30 30 30 30 37 37 37 37 37

ZK50 11 11 15 18.5 18.5 22 22 30 30 30 37 37 45 45 45 45 45

ZK60 11 15 15 18.5 22 30 30 30 37 37 37 45 45 45 55 55 55

ZK80 15 18.5 18.5 22 22 30 30 37 37 45 45 45 45 55 75 75 75

ZK100 15 18.5 22 30 30 30 37 37 45 45 55 55 55 75 75 75 75

ZK120 22 30 30 37 37 45 45 55 55 55 75 75 75 75 90 90 90

ZK140 22 30 37 37 45 55 75 75 75 75 75 90 90 90 110 110 110

ZK160 37 45 45 75 75 75 75 90 90 90 90 110 110 132 132 132

ZK180 45 55 75 75 75 90 90 90 90 110 110 132 132 132 160

ZK200 75 75 75 90 110 110 110 110 132 132 132 160 160 160

ZK220 90 90 110 110 110 132 132 132 160 160

ZK250 132 132 160 160 160







                                  型号
                                         Model
  功能段
   Function sections

ZK3(-X) ZK4(-X) ZK5(-X) ZK6(-X) ZK8(-X) ZK10(-X) ZK12(-X) ZK15(-X) ZK20(-X) ZK25(-X) ZK30(-X) ZK35(-X)

混合段
Mixture section

6 6 6 6 6 6 9 9 9 9 9 9

62 66 73 76 87 95 115 121 146 165 190 210

新风预热混合段(热水预热)
Fresh air preheating and mixing

(hot water preheating)

8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 9 9 9 9

133 142 157 163 187 204 247 260 314 355 409 452

新风预热混合段(蒸汽预热)
Fresh air preheating and mixing 

(steam  preheating)

8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 9 9 9 9

104 111 123 128 146 160 193 203 245 277 319 353

新风段
Fresh air section

5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 6 6 6 6

62 66 73 76 87 95 115 125 98 111 127 141

排风段
Air discharge

5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 6 6 6 6

62 66 73 76 87 95 115 125 210 238 274 303

二次回风段
Air second return

6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 8 8 9 9

62 66 73 76 87 95 115 121 146 165 190 210

表冷（6P）挡水段
Cooler (6rows) & eliminator

6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 8 8 8 8

194 207 230 245 283 286 328 371 519 707 795 893

冷热共用盘管(8P)湿膜加湿段
Cooling heating shared coil (8rows)

wet film humidifier section

6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 8 8 8 8

231 246 274 291 336 341 390 441 617 842 946 1062

热水加热段
Hot water heater section

5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5

93 99 110 114 131 143 173 182 219 248 285 315

蒸汽加热段（1排）
Steam heater section (1row)

3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3

98 104 112 118 137 150 181 191 230 260 299 331

蒸汽加热段(2排)(带干蒸加湿器)
Stean heater (2rows)

(with dry steam humidifier)

6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6

121 129 139 146 170 186 225 236 285 322 371 410

中间段
Inspection section

6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6

63 67 74 78 89 97 117 123 149 168 194 214

进口消声段
Inlet sound reducer section

8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8

114 121 134 140 160 203 246 259 263 286 329 364

出口消声段
Outlet sound reducer section

11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 13 13 13 13

142 151 168 200 235 254 308 324 337 358 412 455

板式初效段
Panel primary efficiency fliters

2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2

40 43 47 53 57 62 75 79 95 107 124 137

袋式初效段
Bag primary efficiency filters

5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5

71 76 84 96 100 109 132 139 168 190 219 242



                                  型号
                                         Model
  功能段
   Function sections

ZK40(-X) ZK50(-X) ZK60(-X) ZK80(-X) ZK100(-X) ZK120(-X) ZK140(-X) ZK160(-X) ZK180(-X) ZK200(-X) ZK220(-X) ZK250(-X)

混合段
Mixture section

9 10 10 10 16 16 16 16 16 18 18 18

260 312 358 516 601 681 857 938 1015 1122 1298 1358

新风预热混合段(热水预热)
Fresh air preheating and mixing

(hot water preheating)

9 10 10 10 16 16 16 16 16 18 18 18

559 671 770 1109 1292 1464 1843 2017 2182 2412 2791 2920

新风预热混合段(蒸汽预热)
Fresh air preheating and mixing 

(steam  preheating)

9 10 10 10 16 16 16 16 16 18 18 18

437 524 601 867 1010 1144 1440 1576 1705 1885 2181 2281

新风段
Fresh air section

6 8 8 8 9 9 9 9 9 11 11 11

174 209 240 346 403 456 574 628 680 752 870 910

排风段
Air discharge

6 8 8 8 9 9 9 9 9 11 11 11

375 449 516 743 866 981 1235 1351 1462 1616 1870 1956

二次回风段
Air second return

9 9 9 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13

140 312 358 516 391 398 501 549 660 729 844 883

表冷（6P）挡水段
Cooler (6rows) & eliminator

8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8

1080 1234 1400 1799 2112 2533 3086 3360 3580 3820 4050 4310

冷热共用盘管(8P)湿膜加湿段
Cooling heating shared coil (8rows)

wet film humidifier section

8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8

1285 1468 1666 2141 2513 3014 3672 3998 4260 4546 4820 5129

热水加热段
Hot water heater section

5 5 5 5 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6

390 468 537 674 721 817 1028 1126 1218 1346 1558 1630

蒸汽加热段（1排）
Steam heater section (1row)

3 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 6 6 6 6

410 491 564 613 757 858 1080 1182 1279 1414 1635 1711

蒸汽加热段(2排)(带干蒸加湿器)
Stean heater (2rows)

(with dry steam humidifier)

6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 8 8 8 8

508 609 699 853 939 1064 1339 1466 1586 1753 2028 2122

中间段
Inspection section

6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6

265 318 365 526 613 695 874 957 1035 1144 1324 1485

进口消声段
Inlet sound reducer section

8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 10 10 10 10

451 541 621 895 1042 1181 1486 1626 1760 1946 2251 2355

出口消声段
Outlet sound reducer section

13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13

564 676 776 1118 1303 1467 1858 2033 2200 2432 2813 2943

板式初效段
Panel primary efficiency fliters

2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2

169 203 233 335 391 443 557 610 660 729 844 883

袋式初效段
Bag primary efficiency filters

5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5

299 359 412 593 691 783 986 1079 1167 1290 1493 1562



凝水管

地漏

基础

A
80

-
10

0m
m

10
0-

20
0m

m

Condensed water pipe

Floor drain

Base










